

07-18-2003



102500248

Express Mail No. EV 346 809 U

US

-11-03

## CORRECTED RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Nesulm

(	PATENTS	S ONLY Attorney Docket Number: 88265-6790
ТО Т	HE HONORABLE COMMISSIONE	R OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS
	Box Assig Washington, I	gnment
	Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jean-Francois TENCE Ana MISKOVIC Sylvie PENET	(executed 12/17/2002) (executed 12/23/2002) (executed 12/17/2002)	NESTEC S.A. Avenue Nestlé 55 CH-1800 Vevey SWITZERLAND
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attached? □ Yes <b>E</b> No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
□ Other		
Execution Date:		
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s): 10/320,770, filed	l December 17, 2002
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? □ Yes 🗷 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to w concerning document should be</li> </ol>		Number of applications and patents involved: _1
WINSTON & STRAWN CUSTOMER NO. 287	'65	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
		8. Deposit account number: 501-814
	DO NOT USE T	ΓHIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowl copy is a true copy of th  Allan A. Fanucci Reg. No	edge and belief, the foregoin ne original document	ag information is true and correct and any attached  7/1/63
	Signature	Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet:

7





l No. EV 074 517 667 US

Attorney Docket Number: 88265-6790

## TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment

Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

2-10-03	Please record the attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):
Jean-Francois TENCE Ana MISKOVIC Sylvie PENET	(executed 12/17/2002) (executed 12/23/2002) (executed 12/17/2002)	NESTEC S.A. Avenue Nestlé 5 CH-1800 Vevey SWITZERLAN	
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached?  Yes  No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
■ Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		
□ Other	······································		
Execution Date:			
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, the execu	tion date of the application is: Dece	ember 17, 23 & 17, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s) _		B. Patent No.(s)	_
Additional numbers attac	ched?  Yes  No		
Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be		Number of applications and patents involved:	
WINSTON & STRAWN CUSTOMER NO. 2870	65	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	<del></del>
		8. Deposit account numb	er: <u>501-814</u>
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
copy is a true copy of the Allan A. Fanucci Reg. No.	dge and belief, the foregoing original document 1990 original docume	ng information is true and c	orrect and any attached  2/10/03  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet		<del></del>	<u> </u>

02/25/2003 TBIAZ1 01 FC:8021

00000092 501814 40.00 CH

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

A. F. F. B. C. Box Assignment

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, each of

Jean-Francois TENCE, a citizen of France, residing at; 5, Rue Layon, De l'enclave, F-60580, Coye la Forêt, France;

Ana MISKOVIC, a citizen of Argentina, residing at, 3 de Febrero 1117, AR-3190, La Paz entre Rios, Argentina; and

Sylvie PENET, a citizen of France, residing at, 22, rue du Bout Rifflé, F-60430, Warluis, France.

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in PUFF PASTRY BISCUIT FOR REFRIGERATED OR FROZEN FOOD PRODUCT, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn Docket No. 88265-6790.

is executed on even da	ate herewith
was filed on	as Application No

WHEREAS, **NESTEC S.A.**, a Swiss corporate body having a place of business at Avenue Nestlé 55, 1800 Vevey, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Pages 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014270 FRAME: 0830 And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

17 Dec Liel		de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della
Date	Jear	n-Francois TENCE
Jean-Francois TENC	E, to me known and known astrument, and acknowledg	2002, before me appeared on to me to be the person of that name, who ged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	Witr	ness 10
Date	Ana	a MISKOVIC
		, 2002, before me appeared
		ne to be the person of that name, who signed same to be his/her free act and deed.
	Witn	ness

Pages 2 of 3

17/12/02 Date	Sylvie PENET	
Sylvic 121(21, to me known an	day of <u>Hereit become</u> ad known to me to be the person of the will be his/her from the his	i mai name, who signed the
	Witness	7000

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, each of

Jean-Francois TENCE, a citizen of France, residing at; 5, Rue Layon, De l'enclave, F-60580, Coye la Forêt, France;

Ana MISKOVIC, a citizen of Argentina, residing at, 3 de Febrero 1117, AR-3190, La Paz entre Rios, Argentina; and

Sylvie PENET, a citizen of France, residing at, 22, rue du Bout Rifflé, F-60430, Warluis, France.

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in PUFF PASTRY BISCUIT FOR REFRIGERATED OR FROZEN FOOD PRODUCT, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn Docket No. 88265-6790.

is executed on even date herewith	
was filed on	as Application No

WHEREAS, NESTEC S.A., a Swiss corporate body having a place of business at Avenue Nestlé 55, 1800 Vevey, Switzerland, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

Pages 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014270 FRAME: 0833 And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

Date	Jean-Fra	Jean-Francois TENCE	
Jean-Francois TENCE	E, to me known and known to r	, 2002, before me appeared me to be the person of that name, who e same to be his/her free act and deed.	
	Witness		
Dec 23, 2002	<u>.</u>	holismy	
Date	Ana MIS	SKOVIC	
Ana MISKOVIC, to m	e known and known to me to b	e the person of that name, who signed to be his/her free act and deed.	
	Witness	visit h yes	

Pages 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014270 FRAME: 0834

Date	Sylvie PENET	
On this Sylvie PENET, to me		, 2002, before me appeared e the person of that name, who signed the
		be his/her free act and deed.
	Witnes	

**RECORDED: 02/10/2003**